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                                SHELTER HOMES UNDER UJJAWALA SCHEME

569.   MS. CHANDRANI MURMU:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of shelter homes for women trafficking survivors under the Ujjawala and Swadhar Greh Scheme across the country, particularly in Odisha;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to set up more such homes for women trafficking survivors under the Ujjawala and Swadhar Greh scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof with special reference to Odisha?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a)       Under the newly approved Mission Shakti,  Swadhar Greh and Ujjawala Homes
are known as Shakti Sadan. Total 441 Shakti Sadans are functional across the country. As informed by State Government of Odisha, 68 Shakti Sadans are functional in Odisha.

(b)&(c)      Shakti Sadan is a demand driven Centrally Sponsored Scheme where
States/UTs forward proposals on the basis of their local need and requirement and the same is put up in Programme Approval Board (PAB) of the scheme. Based on the requirement projected by States and scheme guidelines such projects are approved.
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